GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3277

ANSWERED ON:17.03.2015

INTENSIVE INTEGRATED DAIRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
Azad Shri Kirti (JHA)

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received many proposals from State Governments under the Intensive/ Integrated Dairy Development Programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government thereon; and

(c) the details of the funds allocated and sanctioned by the Government under the scheme during the last three years and current year,
State/ UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE (SHRIMOHANBHAI KUNDARIYA)

(a) &(b) Intensive Dairy Development Programme (IDDP) was started in the year 1993-94; and during 12th Five Year Plan from the year 2014-15 it has been subsumed, along withits objectives and targets under the scheme "National Programme for Bovine Breeding and Dairy Development (NPBBDD).

Under IDDP scheme, since inception, 114 dairy development projects have been approved with a total project outlay of Rs.716.40 crore covering 264 districts in 27 States and a Union Territory, upto 31.03.2014. Out of 114 projects, 54 projects have been completed and 60 projects are under implementation. A total sum of Rs. 606.79 crore has been released to the concerned States for implementation of projects upto 10.03.2015.

(c) IDDP was a demand driven scheme. The details of funds sanctioned and released under IDDP projects during last three years and current year (upto 10.03.2015), State/UT-wise is annexed.
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